Table 3

QUESTION
(FNP-HESI)

1
Strongly
Disagree

2
Disagree

3
Somewhat
Disagree

4

Neither
Agree nor
Disagree

5
Somewhat
Agree

Agree

7
Strongly
Agree

MEAN

Q1: | feel the FNP
HESI is a good
preparation for my
certification
exams.

0.00%

0.00%

12.50%

37.50%

37.50%

0.00

12.50%

4.625

Q2: The FNP HESI
provides me with
useful feedback to
focus my studying
for the certification
examinations

12.50%

37.50%

0.00%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

3.625

Q3: HESI | have
confidence that my
FNP HESI scoreis a
reflection of my
knowledge

0.00%

25.00%

25.00%

12.50%

37.50%

0.00%

0.00%

3.625

Q4: | recommend
the continued use
of the FNP HESI for
future students

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

25.00%

25.00%

12.50%

0.00%

3.75

Q5. The FNP HESI
provides me
confidence | will do
well on the
certification
examinations

12.50%

0.00%

12.50%

25.00%

37.50%

12.50%

0.00%

4.125

Q6. | feel the APEA
Tests are a good
preparation for my
certification
exams.

0.00%

25.00%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

25.00%

0.00%

4.50

Q7. The APEA
Tests provide me
with useful
feedback to focus
my studying for
the certification
examinations

25.00%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

3.625

Q8. | have
confidence that my
APEA Test scores
are a reflection of
my knowledge

12.50%

25.00%

12.50%

12.50%

12.50%

25.00%

0.00%

3.625

Q9. | recommend
the continued use
of the APEA Tests
for future students

37.50%

0.00%

12.50%

0.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

3.75

Q10. The APEA
Tests provide me
with a confidence |
will do well on the
certification

12.50%

12.50%

0.00%

37.50%

12.50%

25.00%

0.00%

4.00




examinations

Table 5: Questionnaire Response Distribution and Mean




