## Table 3

QUESTION (FNP-HESI)	1 Strongly Disagree	2 Disagree	3 Somewhat Disagree	4 Neither Agree nor Disagree	5 Somewhat Agree	6 Agree	7 Strongly Agree	MEAN
<b>Q1:</b> I feel the FNP HESI is a good preparation for my certification exams.	0.00%	0.00%	12.50%	37.50%	37.50%	0.00	12.50%	4.625
Q2: The FNP HESI provides me with useful feedback to focus my studying for the certification examinations	12.50%	37.50%	0.00%	12.50%	12.50%	12.50%	12.50%	3.625
Q3: HESI I have confidence that my FNP HESI score is a reflection of my knowledge	0.00%	25.00%	25.00%	12.50%	37.50%	0.00%	0.00%	3.625
Q4: I recommend the continued use of the FNP HESI for future students	12.50%	12.50%	12.50%	25.00%	25.00%	12.50%	0.00%	3.75
Q5. The FNP HESI provides me confidence I will do well on the certification examinations	12.50%	0.00%	12.50%	25.00%	37.50%	12.50%	0.00%	4.125
<b>Q6.</b> I feel the APEA Tests are a good preparation for my certification exams.	0.00%	25.00%	0.00%	0.00%	50.00%	25.00%	0.00%	4.50
<b>Q7.</b> The APEA Tests provide me with useful feedback to focus my studying for the certification examinations	25.00%	12.50%	12.50%	12.50%	12.50%	12.50%	12.50%	3.625
Q8. I have confidence that my APEA Test scores are a reflection of my knowledge	12.50%	25.00%	12.50%	12.50%	12.50%	25.00%	0.00%	3.625
<b>Q9.</b> I recommend the continued use of the APEA Tests for future students	37.50%	0.00%	12.50%	0.00%	0.00%	50.00%	0.00%	3.75
<b>Q10.</b> The APEA Tests provide me with a confidence I will do well on the certification	12.50%	12.50%	0.00%	37.50%	12.50%	25.00%	0.00%	4.00

ſ	examinations				

Table 5: Questionnaire Response Distribution and Mean